OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
	RM COVER SHEET
IRADEMA	RKS ONLY
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
EXL SAFE COMPANY, LLC	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Individual(s) Association	Name: Fire King Security Products,
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address:
Corporation- State:	Street Address: 101 Security Parkway
XX OtherLLC	City: New Albany
	State: Indiana
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 47150
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) September 30, 2007	Limited Partnership Citizenship
	Corporation Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or registration number(s) an</li> <li>Trademark Application No.(s)</li> </ol>	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,107,005 and 2,331,456
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application of Registration Number is unknown):
Word Mark and Design Mark	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	
Vila Anna Citarinall	registrations involved: 1 app.
Name: Kyle Anne Citrynell	registrations involved:  1 app. 2 regis.
Name: Kyle Anne Citrynell Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card
nternal Address:	registrations involved:  1 app. 2 regis.  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card
Internal Address: Street Address: 462 South 4th Street	registrations involved:  1 app. 2 regis.  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 462 South 4th Street 22nd Floor City: Louisville	registrations involved:  1 app. 2 regis.  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  8. Payment information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Street Address: 462 South 4th Street 22nd Floor City: Louisville State: KY Zip: 40202	registrations involved:  1 app. 2 regis.  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Street Address: 462	registrations involved:  1 app. 2 regis.  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  8. Payment information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Internal Address:  Street Address: 462 South 4th Street	registrations involved:  1 app 2 regis  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 502426  Authorized User Name Kyzlin, Apple Cit trying
Street Address: 462 South 4th Street 22nd Floor City: Louisville State: KY Zip: 40202 Phone Number: (502) 584-7400 Fax Number: (502) 583-2100 Email Address: Citryne Vlader by Citylaw	registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 502426  Authorized User Name Kyle Anne Citry
Street Address: 462 South 4th Street 22nd Floor  City: Louisville  State: Ky Zip: 40202  Phone Number: (502) 584-7400  Fax Number: (502) 593-2100  Email Address: Chrynel/Laderbycitylaw  9. Signature:	registrations involved:  1 app 2 regis  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 502426  Authorized User Name Kyzlin, Apple Cit trying
Street Address: 462 South 4th Street 22nd Floor City: Louisville State: KY Zip: 40202 Phone Number: (502) 584-7400 Fax Number: (502) 583-2100 Email Address: Citryne Vlader by Citylaw	registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 502426  Authorized User Name Kyle Anne Citryne

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003816 FRAME: 0752** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, EXL SAFE COMPANY, LLC ("EXL"), is the owner of the federally registered United States trademark design, namely, ADESCO AND DESIGN, being Registration No. 2,331,456, registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and all of its associated and appurtenant goodwill (the "Design Mark"); and

WHEREAS, FIRE KING SECURITY PRODUCTS, LLC. ("FireKing"), an Indiana limited liability company, having its principal offices at 101 Security Parkway, New Albany, Indiana 47150, is desirous of acquiring the Design Mark and its associated and appurtenant goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, EXL hereby transfers and assigns to FireKing all right, title and interest in and to said Design Mark and its appurtenant goodwill.

Signed at New Albany, In-	diana this 300 day of Alptunku	<u>,</u> , 2007.
	EXL SAFE COMPANY,  By:  Title:	27
STATE OF INDIANA	) '	the many consistence of the control
COUNTY OF FLOYD	)	
of EXL SAFE COMPANY, LLC of Registered Trademark with aut	2007, personally appeared c., and acknowledged that he execute thority and for and on behalf of the a	d the foregoing Assignment
Safe Company, LLC.		•

My Commission Expires: 12/1/2013

. , ,

G:\doc\FIREKING\TRADEMRK\Adesco\TrademarkAssignment-ADESCODESIGN.wpd

RECORDED: 07/15/2008